

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Cr.M.P No.2217 of 2019**Padman Bahidar & Anr. **Versus** Hetram & Ors.**Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	Shri Dhani Ram Patel, counsel for the Petitioners. Smt Priya Sharma, PL for the State/Respondents No.2 & 3. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted 4 weeks' time to file reply. Post the matter in the month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge

Priya